1197715

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL		10/04/0040	CORRORATION, CALIFORNIA
FINANCE, LLC (FORMERLY WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.)		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELGIN NATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2001 BUTTERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 1020
City:	DOWNERS GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1197715	RS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713/220-4192

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY COCHRAN-BUTLER/ ANDREWS KURTH

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	195128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA M. EVENBLY
Signature:	/EVENT-COCHRAN/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0182

900180591 REEL: 0044

Date:	01/06/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=fFINAL EXECUTED - Partial Releas source=fFINAL EXECUTED - Partial Releas source=fFINAL EXECUTED - Partial Releas	ses tmk elgin2006wellsfargo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0183

PARTIAL RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks), dated December 27, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003461, Frame 0193 (the "Assignment"), Elgin National Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.) a California corporation ("Releasor"), as agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges Releasor's security interest, liens, pledges, encumbrances, assignments and all other rights and interests that Releasor has or may have in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A and such interests, liens, pledges, encumbrances, assignments and all other rights and interests are hereby released and forever discharged and all obligations of Releasee under the Assignment are hereby released and terminated. For the avoidance of doubt, Releasee acknowledges and agrees that this Partial Release of Assignment for Security (Trademarks) does not relinquish, release or discharge Releasor's security interest in any collateral other than the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID-15347590.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Partial Release of Assignment for Security (Trademarks) to be duly executed as of December ___, 2010.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.)

By:

Its: Vici Alsidoni

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks:

Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date		Mark
Elgin National Industries, Inc.	1,197,715	July 15, 1982	RS	

DOC ID-15347590.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 01/06/2011